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Description

Vacant Residential

Single Family

Mobile Homes

Multi-Family(10 or More Units)
Condominia

Cooperatives

Retirement Homes(not elig for ex)
Miscellaneous Residential
Multi-Family(Less than 10 Units)
Residential Common Elements/Areas
Vacant Commercial

Stores, One Story

Mixed Use, Store/Office/Resi
Department Stores

Supermarkets

Regional Shopping Centers
Community Shopping Centers

Office Bldgs/Non-Professional/One Story
Office Bldgs/Non-Professiona/Multi Story

Professional Service Buildings
Airports, Terminals, Piers
Restaurants, Cafeterias

Drive In Restaurants

Financial Institutions

Insurance Company Offices
Repair Service Shops (exc Auto)
Service Stations

Auto Sales, Repair & Related
Parking Lots, Commercial, MHPs
Wholesale Outlets, Produce Houses
Florists, Greenhouses

Drive-In Theaters, Open Stadiums
Enclosed Theatres/Auditoriums
Night Clubs, Lounges, Bars
Bowling, Skating, Pool, Arenas
Tourist Attraction, Exhibits
Camps

Race Tracks, Horse/Auto/Dog
Golf Courses, Driving Ranges
Hotels, Motels

Vacant Industrial

Light Industrial

Heavy Industrial

Lumber Yards, Saw/Planing Mills
Packing Plants: Fruit/Vegi/Meats
Canneries, Distilleries, Wineries
Other Food Processing

Mineral or Phosphate Processing
Warehousing, Distribution Terminals
Open Storage, Supply/Junkyards
Improved Agricultural

Cropland, Class |

Cropland, Class Il

Cropland, Class IlI

Timberland, Index 90+
Timberland, Index 80-89
Timberland, Index 70-79
Timberland, Index 60-69
Timberland, Index 50-59
Timberland, Not classified by site index
Grazing Land, Class |

Grazing Land, Class Il

Grazing Land, Class IlI

Grazing Land, Class IV

Grazing Land, Class V

Grazing Land, Class VI

Orchard, Groves, Citrus

Poultry, Bees, Fish

Dairy, Feed Lots

Ornamentals, Misc Ag

Vacant Institutional

Churches

Private Schools/Colleges
Privately Owned Hospitals
Homes for the Aged

Parcel
Count

2,803

33,952
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11
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0

0
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Homestead
Count
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11
0
215
0
0
0
18
0
0
0
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Just Value

78,370,224
5,948,953,364
907,881
5,319,563
57,111,322
0

0

0
31,137,717
83
31,058,778
41,851,418
15,800,347
23,676,960
14,520,699
0
53,786,503
11,596,592
955,105
10,950,329
0

774,804
7,947,797
5,902,388
0

53,680
189,986
1,622,200
63,194

0

0

0
4,940,049
193,996
681,865

0

0

0

923,966
3,477,725
7,260,963
986,387
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67,358,206
0

0

0

0
1,528,749
0

125,736
1,125,354
0
1,346,882
510

0
6,911,846
3,440,513
2,608,953
0

0

180,850

0
1,287,831
2,063,367
315,651
52,331,099
2,890,898
641,625
14,278,292

Assessed Value

53,375,519
4,042,992,598
641,074
4,516,691
42,442,168
0

0

0
25,767,257
83
27,236,814
41,814,213
12,926,439
23,676,960
14,520,699
0
53,785,202
11,423,762
955,105
10,941,653
0

774,804
7,947,797
5,902,388
0

53,680
189,986
1,622,200
63,194

0

0

0
4,940,049
193,996
681,865

0

0

0

923,966
3,477,725
6,937,163
883,786
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67,216,203
0

0

0

0

21,948

0

4,153
71,876

0

5,940

7

0

718,010
271,324
75,937

0

0

12,354

0

423,978
700,004
239,823
51,609,626
2,890,898
641,625
14,278,292

2021 Preliminary Tax Roll
Real Property Values Grouped by Classification

Exempt Value

512,771
1,275,208,958
428,753
553,736
8,482,967
0

0

0

900,043

0
1,550,300
98,060
2,706,730
0

0

0

0

307,577
0
3,971,746
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100,500
128,486
239,823
48,897,350
1,381,487
0

0

Deltona
Taxable Value

52,862,748,
2,767,783,640
212,321
3,962,955
33,959,201,
0

0

0
24,867,214
83
25,686,514
41,716,153
10,219,709
23,676,960,
14,520,699
0
53,785,202
11,116,185
955,105
6,969,907
0

774,804
7,947,797,
5,902,388
0

53,680
189,986
1,622,200
63,194

0

0

0
4,940,049
193,996
681,865

0

0

0

923,966
3,477,725]
6,937,163
883,786
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67,216,203
0

0

0

0

21,948

0

4,153
71,876

0

5,940

7

0

568,010
271,324
75,937

0

0

12,354

0

323,478
571,518
0
2,712,276
1,509,411
641,625
14,278,292




Orphanages, Other Non-Profit/Charitable
Mortuaries, Cemetaries

Clubs, Lodges, Union Halls

Sanitariums, Convalescent & Rest Homes
Cultural Organizations, Facilities

Vacant Governmental

Military

Forest, Parks, Recreation Areas
Public County Schools
Colleges (non private)
Hospitals (non private)

County
State
Federal
Municipal

Leasehold Interests, Govt Ownd

Utilities

Mining, Petroleum, Gas Lands

Subsurface Rights
Rights-of-Way

Rivers, Lakes, Submerged Lands
Sewage Disposal, Solid Waste
Outdoor Recreational

Acreage not zoned Agricultural

Parcel
Count
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Homestead

Just Value

Count
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0

446,935
4,457,710
0

0
8,766,264
0

939,798
151,142,289
0
56,545,624
1,776,455
3,751,932
2,467,513
32,759,867
0
1,459,748
0

140,191
14,700
5,525
418,676
243,200
9,162,057

Assessed Value

0

441,719
4,457,710
0

0
6,006,251
0

886,500
150,144,016
0
55,592,935
1,401,929
3,751,932
2,467,513
30,168,327
0
1,427,795
0

109,579
6,582
5,525
407,553
149,923

8,666,621

2021 Preliminary Tax Roll
Real Property Values Grouped by Classification

Exempt Value

0

80,023
4,401,926
0

0
6,001,665
0

886,500
150,144,016
0
54,866,900
1,401,929
3,751,932
2,467,513
30,166,232

149,923
2,141,265

Deltona
Taxable Value

0
361,696
55,784

726,035

0

0

0

2,095

0
1,427,795
0

108,187
6,582
5,525
407,553

0
6,525,356

Total Real Property----->

39,743

24,786

Grand Totals

6,793,950,731

4,806,883,244

1,602,080,503

3,

Grouped Classification Parcels Homesteads Just Value Assessed Value Exempt Value  Taxable Value
Agricultural 50 8 20,620,591 2,305,531 378,986 1,926,545
Commercial 338 53 205,229,166 201,332,374 7,637,849 193,694,525
Governmental 804 0 258,149,742 250,419,403 249,686,687 732,716
Industrial 9 0 68,344,593 68,099,989 0 68,099,989
Institutional 64 0 75,046,559 74,319,870 54,760,786 19,559,084
Miscellaneous 197 0 2,282,123 2,107,040 151,315 1,955,725
Residential 34,741 24,714 6,038,110,284 4,111,843,097| 1,285,020,721 2,826,822,376
Vacant 3,540 11 126,167,673 96,455,940 4,444,159 92,011,781
Real Property 39,743 24,786]  6,793,950,731]  4,806,883,244] 1,602,080,503]  3,204,802,741
Tangible/Centrally Assessed 2,383 0 206,701,223 206,701,223 39,244,549 167,456,674

Grand Totals----->

42,126

24,786

7,000,651,954

5,013,584,467

1,641,325,052

2021 Preliminary Tax Roll
Taxable Value by Property Class
Deltona

Tangible/Centrally

Assessed

5.0%
Vacant

2.7%
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Agricultural
0.1%

Residential
83.8%

Commercial

Industrial

5.7%

2.0%

Institutional
0.6%

Miscellaneous
0.1%

3,372,259,415



